Emergencies

Life Threatening Emergencies

988 Suicide and Mental Health Crisis Lifeline
Poison Control

Uintah County Sheriff's Office

Daggett County Sheriff's Office

Vernal City Police Department

Naples City Police Department

Food Assistance

Ashley Valley Food Pantry

426 E200S|M,F10am =2 pm; W2 - 6 pm
Flaming Gorge Food Pantry

93N TstW|Tu3-6pm; Th9am —12 pm
Tri County Health Department — Vernal (WIC)
Uintah County Aging Services (Senior Meals)

Government Services

Daggett County Government

Uintah County Government

Vernal City Government

Utah Driver License Division (DLD) - Vernal
Utah State Division of Motor Vehicles — Manila
Utah State Division of Motor Vehicles — Vernal

Dept. of Workforce Services (TANF, Food Stamps, SNAP)

Social Security Administration

Housing and Utilities

USDA Rural Development — Vernal

Uintah Basin Assistance Council

Uintah Basin Assoc. of Governments Housing Programs
UBAOG Homeless Assistance

UBAOG HEAT Program

Lifeline Program (Telephone and Internet)

U.S. Dept. of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
Dept. of Workforce Services — Rent & Utility Assistance
Homeless Connections Hotline

Household Items and Clothing

Deseret Industries
Department of Workforce Services (Work Clothing)

Employment and Education

Dept. of Workforce Services - Unemployment Div.
Dept. of Workforce Services — Employment Centers
Deseret Industries

Uintah Basin Applied Technology College — Vernal
Labor Commission (Discrimination, Health and Safety)

Daggett-Uintah County Area

911

988
1-800-222-1222
435-789-2511
435-784-3255
435-789-5835
435-789-9449

435-789-1014

435-784-3993

435-247-1177
435-789-2169

435-784-3154
435-781-0770
435-789-2255
801-965-4437
435-784-3222
800-368-8824
801-526-0950
800-772-1213

435-789-2100
435-722-3952
435-722-4518
435-724-4673
435-781-2021
800-234-9473
801-524-6070
866-435-7414
801-990-9999

435-807-7278
801-526-0950

888-848-0688
866-435-7414
435-807-7278
435-725-7100
801-530-6800

Healthcare and Clinics

Ashley Regional Medical Center
Mountainlands Family Health Center — Dental
Mountainlands Family Health Center — General
Tri County Health Department — Vernal

Utah's Premium Partnership for Health Insurance
Uintah Basin Healthcare Vernal Clinic

Fort Duchesne PHS Indian Health Center
Daggett County Manila Clinic

UAF Legacy Health (STD/AIDS Information)
Utah Medicaid

Children’s Health Insurance Program (CHIP)

Mental Health and Counseling

Northeastern Counseling Center - Vernal Office
Uintah Basin Healthcare

Mountainlands Family Health Center — Counseling

Huntsman Mental Health Warm Line

Substance Use
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435-789-3342
435-247-1190
435-789-2024
435-247-1177
888-222-2542
435-722-4691
435-722-5122
435-784-3575
801-823-1988
801-538-6155
877-543-7669

435-789-6300
435-722-4691
435-789-2024
801-587-1055

For information on inpatient and outpatient substance abuse treatment

programs, please call 2-1-1.
Northeastern Counseling Center — Vernal

High Uintah Area of
Narcotics Anonymous

Alcoholics Anonymous of Utah (AA)
SAMHSA

Domestic Violence and Abuse/Assault

Friends Against Family Violence
Vernal Victim Advocates
Daggett Victim Advocates

South Valley Services DV Hotline

Utah Domestic Violence Coalition

Utah State Office for Victims of Crime

Eighth District Court Appointed Advocate
Uintah/Daggett Children’s Justice Center
Adult Protective Services (APS) (Reporting)
Division of Child and Family Services

Utah Coalition Against Sexual Assault (UCASA)

Legal Information/Consultation

Daggett County Eighth District Court

Uintah County Eighth District and Juvenile Court
Uintah and Daggett Public Defender

NonProfit Legal Services

Marker Law Mediation

Utah Legal Services

Veteran Resources

National Resource Directory

Veteran's Crisis Line

National Call Center for Homeless Veterans
AMVETS

435-789-6300

vernalutahnahighuintaharea.org

858-363-8214

FindTreatment.gov

435-781-0613
435-789-4250
435-784-3218

(Call) 801-255-1095
(Text) 801-870-5018
1-800-897-5465

801-238-2360
435-264-4560
435-781-0105

1-800-371-7897

435-781-4250
801-736-4356

435-784-3154
435-781-9335
435-781-5350
385-419-4111
385-238-8437
801-328-8891

800-827-1000

988 Ext. 1
877-424-3838
301-545-9960



Daggett-Uintah County Area

Senior Resources

Uintah County Aging Services 435-789-2169
Uintah Golden Age Center 435-789-2169
Manila Senior Center 435-784-3143
Seniors Blue Book 800-201-9989
Utah Division of Aging and Adult Services 801-538-3910

Disability Resources

Active Re-Entry Independent Living Center — Vernal 435-637-4950
Little Blossom Center — Fort Duchesne (Children) 435-722-5654
Prime Time 4Kids (Children) 435-789-5409
RISE Services — Vernal 435-789-4567
Utah Center for Assistive Technology — Uintah Basin 435-767-1719
Utah State Office of Rehabilitation Services — Vernal 435-789-0273
711 Relay Utah 7-1-1
Utah Council of the Blind 801-245-9264
Division of Services for People with Disabilities (DSPD) 801-538-4200
Disability Law Center 800-662-9080

Financial Counseling and Resources

Utah State Tax Commission 801-297-2200
Annual Credit Report annualcreditreport.com

Native American Resources

Ute Family Services 435-724-4054
Ute Housing Authority 435-722-4656
Food Pantry and Parenting Education 435-722-5141
Alcohol and Substance Use 435-722-3234
Head Start and Early Head Start 435-722-4506
Fort Duchesne PHS Indian Health Center 435-722-5122

Youth, Pregnancy, and Family Resources

Daggett School District 435-784-3174
Uintah School District 435-781-3100
Utah Foster Care — Vernal 435-219-0561
RUCD Head Start — Vernal 800-841-2867 Ext. 9
Uintah Community Center Youth Programs 435-781-0986
USU Extension — Uintah 435-781-5452
Uintah County Library 435-789-0091
Daggett County Library (Limited Hours, Call First) 435-784-3154
Finding Hope Pregnancy Resource Center 435-790-6672
Ashley Regional Medical Center Pregnancy Classes 435-789-3342
Uintah Basin Healthcare Childbirth Classes 435-722-4691 Ext 1150
The Children’s Service Society of Utah (Adoption) 800-839-7444
Infertility Connections (Fertility Counseling and Support) ~ 385-313-0990
Help Me Grow Utah 801-691-5322
Baby your Baby Hotline 800-826-9662
National Runaway Safeline 800-786-2929

Last Update: January 2026

Please visit 211utah.org/printable-resource-lists for the most current and
updated resource lists. Call 211 or text your zip code to 801-845-2211 to
access additional resources available throughout the state.
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