

# Daggett-Uintah County Area

## General Resource List 2025-2026



### Emergencies

Life Threatening Emergencies	911
988 Suicide and Mental Health Crisis Lifeline	988
Poison Control	1-800-222-1222
Uintah County Sheriff's Office	435-789-2511
Daggett County Sheriff's Office	435-784-3255
Vernal City Police Department	435-789-5835
Naples City Police Department	435-789-9449

### Food Assistance

Ashley Valley Food Pantry	435-789-1014
426 E 200 S   M, F 10 am – 2 pm; W 2 – 6 pm	
Flaming Gorge Food Pantry	435-784-3993
93 N 1st W   Tu 3 – 6 pm; Th 9 am – 12 pm	
Tri County Health Department – Vernal (WIC)	435-247-1177
Uintah County Aging Services (Senior Meals)	435-789-2169

### Government Services

Daggett County Government	435-784-3154
Uintah County Government	435-781-0770
Vernal City Government	435-789-2255
Utah Driver License Division (DLD) - Vernal	801-965-4437
Utah State Division of Motor Vehicles – Manila	435-784-3222
Utah State Division of Motor Vehicles – Vernal	800-368-8824
Dept. of Workforce Services (TANF, Food Stamps, SNAP)	801-526-0950
Social Security Administration	800-772-1213

### Housing and Utilities

USDA Rural Development – Vernal	435-789-2100
Uintah Basin Assistance Council	435-722-3952
Uintah Basin Assoc. of Governments Housing Programs	435-722-4518
UBAOG Homeless Assistance	435-724-4673
UBAOG HEAT Program	435-781-2021
Lifeline Program (Telephone and Internet)	800-234-9473
U.S. Dept. of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)	801-524-6070
Dept. of Workforce Services – Rent & Utility Assistance	866-435-7414
Homeless Connections Hotline	801-990-9999

### Household Items and Clothing

Deseret Industries	435-807-7278
Department of Workforce Services (Work Clothing)	801-526-0950

### Employment and Education

Dept. of Workforce Services - Unemployment Div.	888-848-0688
Dept. of Workforce Services – Employment Centers	866-435-7414
Deseret Industries	435-807-7278
Uintah Basin Applied Technology College – Vernal	435-725-7100
Labor Commission (Discrimination, Health and Safety)	801-530-6800

### Healthcare and Clinics

Ashley Regional Medical Center	435-789-3342
Mountainlands Family Health Center – Dental	435-247-1190
Mountainlands Family Health Center – General	435-789-2024
Tri County Health Department – Vernal	435-247-1177
Utah's Premium Partnership for Health Insurance	888-222-2542
Uintah Basin Healthcare Vernal Clinic	435-722-4691
Fort Duchesne PHS Indian Health Center	435-722-5122
Daggett County Manila Clinic	435-784-3575
UAF Legacy Health (STD/AIDS Information)	801-823-1988
Utah Medicaid	801-538-6155
Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP)	877-543-7669

### Mental Health and Counseling

Northeastern Counseling Center - Vernal Office	435-789-6300
Uintah Basin Healthcare	435-722-4691
Mountainlands Family Health Center – Counseling	435-789-2024
Huntsman Mental Health Warm Line	801-587-1055

### Substance Use

<i>For information on inpatient and outpatient substance abuse treatment programs, please call 2-1-1.</i>	
Northeastern Counseling Center – Vernal	435-789-6300
High Uintah Area of Narcotics Anonymous	vernalutahnahighuintaharea.org
Alcoholics Anonymous of Utah (AA)	858-363-8214
SAMHSA	FindTreatment.gov

### Domestic Violence and Abuse/Assault

Friends Against Family Violence	435-781-0613
Vernal Victim Advocates	435-789-4250
Daggett Victim Advocates	435-784-3218
South Valley Services DV Hotline	(Call) 801-255-1095 (Text) 801-870-5018
Utah Domestic Violence Coalition	1-800-897-5465
Utah State Office for Victims of Crime	801-238-2360
Eighth District Court Appointed Advocate	435-264-4560
Uintah/Daggett Children's Justice Center	435-781-0105
Adult Protective Services (APS) (Reporting)	1-800-371-7897
Division of Child and Family Services	435-781-4250
Utah Coalition Against Sexual Assault (UCASA)	801-736-4356

### Legal Information/Consultation

Daggett County Eighth District Court	435-784-3154
Uintah County Eighth District and Juvenile Court	435-781-9335
Uintah and Daggett Public Defender	435-781-5350
NonProfit Legal Services	385-419-4111
Marker Law Mediation	385-238-8437
Utah Legal Services	801-328-8891

### Veteran Resources

National Resource Directory	800-827-1000
Veteran's Crisis Line	988 Ext. 1
National Call Center for Homeless Veterans	877-424-3838
AMVETS	301-545-9960

# Daggett-Uintah County Area

## General Resource List 2025-2026



### Senior Resources

Uintah County Aging Services	435-789-2169
Uintah Golden Age Center	435-789-2169
Manila Senior Center	435-784-3143
Seniors Blue Book	800-201-9989
Utah Division of Aging and Adult Services	801-538-3910

### Disability Resources

Active Re-Entry Independent Living Center – Vernal	435-637-4950
Little Blossom Center – Fort Duchesne (Children)	435-722-5654
Prime Time 4Kids (Children)	435-789-5409
RISE Services – Vernal	435-789-4567
Utah Center for Assistive Technology – Uintah Basin	435-767-1719
Utah State Office of Rehabilitation Services – Vernal	435-789-0273
711 Relay Utah	7-1-1
Utah Council of the Blind	801-245-9264
Division of Services for People with Disabilities (DSPD)	801-538-4200
Disability Law Center	800-662-9080

### Financial Counseling and Resources

Utah State Tax Commission	801-297-2200
Annual Credit Report	annualcreditreport.com

### Native American Resources

Ute Family Services	435-724-4054
Ute Housing Authority	435-722-4656
Food Pantry and Parenting Education	435-722-5141
Alcohol and Substance Use	435-722-3234
Head Start and Early Head Start	435-722-4506
Fort Duchesne PHS Indian Health Center	435-722-5122

### Youth, Pregnancy, and Family Resources

Daggett School District	435-784-3174
Uintah School District	435-781-3100
Utah Foster Care – Vernal	435-219-0561
RUCD Head Start – Vernal	800-841-2867 Ext. 9
Uintah Community Center Youth Programs	435-781-0986
USU Extension – Uintah	435-781-5452
Uintah County Library	435-789-0091
Daggett County Library (Limited Hours, Call First)	435-784-3154
Finding Hope Pregnancy Resource Center	435-790-6672
Ashley Regional Medical Center Pregnancy Classes	435-789-3342
Uintah Basin Healthcare Childbirth Classes	435-722-4691 Ext 1150
The Children's Service Society of Utah (Adoption)	800-839-7444
Infertility Connections (Fertility Counseling and Support)	385-313-0990
Help Me Grow Utah	801-691-5322
Baby your Baby Hotline	800-826-9662
National Runaway Safeline	800-786-2929

Last Update: January 2026

Please visit [211utah.org/printable-resource-lists](http://211utah.org/printable-resource-lists) for the most current and updated resource lists. Call 211 or text your zip code to 801-845-2211 to access additional resources available throughout the state.